BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315		
Denver, Colorado 80203		
		-
Petitioner:		
CUTHBERT (BERT) L. MYRIN, JR.,		
V.		
Respondent:		
PITKIN COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.		
Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner:		Docket Number: 39180
Name:	Cuthbert L. Myrin, Jr.	
Address:	300 Puppy Smith Street #203-101 Aspen, Colorado 81611	
Phone Number:	(970) 925-2691	
Attorney Reg. #:		
ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL		

**THIS MATTER** was scheduled for a hearing before the Board of Assessment Appeals on March 12, 2002, Karen E. Hart and Judee Nuechter presiding. Petitioner appeared pro se.

## **FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:**

Respondent was represented by John M. Ely, Esq.

1. Subject property is described as follows:

## County Schedule No.: R009947Category: ValuationProperty Type: Residential

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2001 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. After reviewing the evidence and testimony, Petitioner withdrew his appeal.

**ORDER:** 

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

DATED and MAILED this 22d day of March, 2002.

**BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS** 

m B

Karen E. Hart

Hart Judee Nuechter

This decision was put on the record

March 12, 2002

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Diane Von Dollen

Docket No. 39180

